PRODUCT BULLETIN #402 Page 1 of 3
Dexter Axle Company 2900 Industrial Parkway East Elkhart, IN 46516
Phone: (574) 295-7888 www.dexteraxle.com Fax: (574) 295-8666
Date: November 26, 2018
Subject:  Dexter’s Heavy Duty Suspension System (HDSS) Expanded Offering
In keeping with our commitment to product innovation, Dexter is pleased to announce an expanded offering to our Heavy Duty Suspension
System (HDSS). The original 49” spaced, 30,000 lbs. tandem, underslung system introduced July 31, 2015 on product bulletin 377 and
later upgraded in capacity to 45,000 lbs. August 15, 2016 on product bulletin 384 has now been broadened to include multiple axle

•	 Approved for single, tandem and triple axle applications.
•	 Axles using this suspension system can be configured with the spring attached.
Ordering Information:
•	 For a tandem axle set, you must order one front and one rear axle. For a triple axle set, you must order one front  and two rear axles.
These must be assembled with the short hook of the double slipper spring facing forward on the front axle and facing back on the
center and/or rear axle (see spring diagram below).
•	 Pages 2 and 3 of this bulletin highlight the contents, dimensions, and corresponding kits required for the multiple axle spacing and
spring mounting configurations.
Chip Durren
Market Manager
072-048-00 11,250 lbs. capacity each
072-065-00 12,500 lbs. capacity each
PRODUCT BULLETIN #402 Page 2 of 3
Dexter Axle Company 2900 Industrial Parkway East Elkhart, IN 46516
Phone: (574) 295-7888 www.dexteraxle.com Fax: (574) 295-8666
Suspension Kits
Order appropriate number of HAP
kits for a complete suspension
HDSS Underslung
49" HAP-161-01 HAP-261-01
Qty for Single 1 n/a
Qty for Tandem 1 1
Qty for Triple 1 2
54" HAP-161-01 HAP-162-01
Qty for Single 1 n/a
Qty for Tandem 1 1
Qty for Triple 1 2
60" HAP-161-01 HAP-163-01
Qty for Single 1 n/a
Qty for Tandem 1 1
Qty for Triple 1 2
OPTIONAL KITS - Per Axle
HAP-166-00 Bump Stops (One Pair)
Front
FRONT OF VEHICLE
38 in
(19) in